Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Termination of Patent Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Agility Capital, LLC	10/12/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Strasbaugh
Street Address:	825 Buckley Road
City:	San Luis Obispo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93401

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6505635
Patent Number:	6488568
Patent Number:	6405740
Patent Number:	6354926
Patent Number:	6283827
Patent Number:	6267642
Patent Number:	6146242
Patent Number:	6131589
Patent Number:	6102057
Patent Number:	5961169
Patent Number:	5449316
Patent Number:	5423716

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)849-7400

PATENT REEL: 016641 FRAME: 0376

500055370

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650 843 5381

Email: dsanchezbentz@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Diana Sanchez Bentz
Address Line 1: Cooley Godward LLP
Address Line 2: 3000 El Camino Real

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 305948-104

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Diana Sanchez Bentz

Total Attachments: 2

source=Strasbaugh termination#page1.tif source=Strasbaugh termination#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016641 FRAME: 0377

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Applicant: Strasbaugh

Patents: See attached Exhibit A

TERMINATION OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Strasbaugh, a California corporation, having its principal offices at 825 Buckley Road, San Luis Obispo, California 93401 ("Strasbaugh"), has adopted, used or had an intent-to-use the patents listed on the attached Exhibit A, now registered or in the process of registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Strasbaugh entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated August 7, 2005 (the "Security Agreement"), by and between Strasbaugh and Agility Capital, LLC ("Secured Party"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 7, 2005, at Reel 016500, Frame 0318;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to Strasbaugh any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the patents more fully described on **Exhibit A**, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 12th day of October 2005.

AGILITY CAPITAL, LLC

By:

Name: Jeffrey Carmody

Title: Chief Operating Officer

Address: Agility Capital, LLC

226 E. Canon Perdido Street

Suite F

Santa Barbara, CA 93101

550496 v1/HN

PATENT REEL: 016641 FRAME: 0378

EXHIBIT A

U.S. PATENTS

TITLE	REGISTRATION NO.	ISSUANCE DATE
LIFTING AND RINSING A WAFER	6505635	01/14/2003
OPTICAL VIEW PORT FOR CHEMICAL MECHANICAL PLANARIZATION ENDPOINT DETECTION	6488568	12/03/2002
ACCURATE POSITIONING OF A WAFER	6405740	06/18/2002
PARALLEL ALIGNMENT METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CHEMICAL MECHANICAL POLISHING	6354926	03/12/2002
NON-CONTACTING SUPPORT FOR A WAFER	6283827	09/04/2001
SENSING THE PRESENCE OF A WAFER	6267642	07/31/2001
OPTICAL VIEW PORT FOR CHEMICAL MECHANICAL PLANARIZATION ENDPOINT DETECTION	6146242	11/14/2000
ACCURATE POSITIONING OF A WAFER	6131589	10/17/2000
LIFTING AND RINSING A WAFER	6102057	08/15/2000
APPARATUS FOR SENSING THE PRESENCE OF A WAFER	5961169	10/05/1999
WAFER CARRIER FOR FILM PLANARIZATION	5449316	09/12/1995
WAFER-HANDLING APPARATUS HAVING A RESILIENT MEMBRANE WHICH HOLDS WATER WHEN A VACUUM IS APPLIED	5423716	06/13/1995

550496 v1/HN PATENT RECORDED: 10/14/2005 REEL: 016641 FRAME: 0379